

4800 SOUTH SERVICE RD BEAMSVILLE, ON LOR 1B1 905-563-8205

November 17, 2020

SENT VIA EMAIL

The Town of Plympton-Wyoming P.O. Box 70. 263 Main Street Odessa, ON K0H 2H0

Attention: Erin Kwarciak, Town Clerk

RE: SUPPORT RESOLUTION FROM TOWN OF PLYMPTON-WYOMING, FUNDING FOR COMMUNITY GROUPS AND SERVICE CLUBS AFFECTED BY PANDEMIC

Please be advised that Council for the Corporation of the Town of Lincoln at its Special Council Meeting held on November 16, 2020, endorsed and passed the following motion in support of Town of Plympton-Wyoming (attached) that was passed on September 28, 2020.

Moved by: Councillor J.D. Pachereva; Seconded by: Councillor Paul MacPherson

THAT Council for the Corporation of the Town of Lincoln support the correspondence item as attached from the Town of Plympton-Wyoming, regarding funding for community groups and service clubs affected by pandemic.

CARRIED

Regards.

Julie Kirkelos Town Clerk

jkirkelos@lincoln.ca

cc: Sam Oosterhoff, MPP

Dean Allison, MP

All Ontario Municipalities



The Corporation of Loyalist Township (via e-mail) P.O. Box 70. 263 Main Street, Odessa, ON K0H 2H0

November 3, 2020

Re: Support of Resolution from Loyalist Township regarding funding for community groups and service clubs affected by pandemic

Please be advised that on October 28<sup>th</sup> 2020 the Town of Plympton-Wyoming Council passed the following motion to support the Council of Loyalist Township motion (attached) regarding funding for community groups and service clubs affected by pandemic that was passed on September 28<sup>th</sup> 2020:

<u>Motion #13</u> – Moved by Bob Woolvett, Seconded by Netty McEwen that Council supports item 'n' regarding funding for community groups and service clubs affected by pandemic.

Motion Carried.

If you have any questions regarding the above motion, please do not hesitate to contact me by phone or email at <a href="mailto:ekwarciak@plympton-wyoming.ca">ekwarciak@plympton-wyoming.ca</a>.

Sincerely,

Erin Kwarciak Clerk Town of Plympton-Wyoming

Cc: (all sent via e-mail)

MP Marilyn Gladu – Sarnia-Lambton MPP Bob Bailey- Sarnia-Lambton

Premier of Ontario

Prime Minister of Canada

Association of Municipalities Ontario Rural Ontario Municipalities Association

All Ontario Municipalities